SB0682/613725/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 682

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 2 and 3 and substitute "<u>Electric Companies – Regional Transmission Organizations – Report</u>"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 5 down through "organization;" in line 9; in line 9, strike "each" and substitute "<u>a certain</u>"; in the same line, after "the" insert "<u>Public Service</u>"; in line 12, strike "cost recovery by public service companies and reports by"; in line 13, after "companies" insert "<u>and regional transmission organizations</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 23, inclusive; and in line 26, strike "4–504, 4–505, and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 2 through line 24 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11; and after line 11, insert:

- "(B) (1) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO ELECTRIC COMPANIES THAT ARE MEMBERS OF A REGIONAL TRANSMISSION ORGANIZATION.
- (2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES.".